UTRGV (4-3,0-0 WAC) -vs- Southern Utah (4-4,0-2 Big Sky)
01/17/21 at America First Event Center, Cedar City, UT

_II?_ate: glé%)7|§|\2/|1 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

AltTei' ance: 200 UTRGV 13 17 13 30 73

Site: America First Event Center, Cedar City, UT Southern Utah 16 15 14 35 80

Referees: Esther Hsu, Cheryll Blue, Michael Barber

UTRGV 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Bershers,Sara * 33 8-18 5-11 1-2 1-6 7 5 3 3 6 0 22

01 Graham,Amara * 39 7-12 2-4 5-5 1-5 6 3 2 6 1 1 21

11 Williams,Jena’ * 39 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 3 0 2 8

21 McGarity, Tiffany * 27 3-11 1-6 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 0 7

32 Cajero,Sydney * 21 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 2 3 1 3 0 2

14  Soysal,Burcu 17 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 0 0 8

24  Jones,Halie 21 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 5

20 Sturdivant,Arianna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

45  Sanchez,Brianna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-60 11-27 10-11 10-25 35 20 15 17 10 3 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-8 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-6 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 11-19 57.89 % 5-10 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 26-60 43.3 % 11-27 40.7 % 10-11 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O

Southern Utah 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Graves,liz * 30 11-23 2-4 9-10 7-5 12 2 2 1 0 4 33

15 Daugherty,Cherita * 32 34 1-2 6-6 2-0 2 3 5 1 0 1 13

21 Eaton,Madelyn * 36 1-11 0-3 4-5 2-3 5 1 2 2 1 0 6

14  Thornberry,Pyper * 13 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 0 2

02  Satini,Margarita * 20 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 0

24  Ballena,Daylani 28 5-10 4-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 1 14

23  Barrington,Kinsley 24  4-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 0 8

11 Kamps,Megan 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

04  Tronnier,Bryar 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2

34  Johnston,Samantha 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-69 7-19 19-21 19-23 42 15 16 7 2 7 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 2-6 33.33% 0-1 0.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-20 30.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 5-16 31.25 % 0-4 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 9-14 64.29 % 4-4 100.00 % 13-13 100.00 %

Total 27-69 39.1 % 7-19 36.8 % 19-21 90.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7

Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 17

Bench Points: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0O



VISITORS: UTRGV

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Utah

GOOD 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA
ASSIST by MCGARITY,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JENA'
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMARA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JENA'

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,AMARA (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BERSHERS,SARA

GOOD 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA
ASSIST by CAJERO,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by MCGARITY, TIFFANY

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMARA(in the paint)

BLOCK by BERSHERS,SARA
REBOUND DEF by CAJERO,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,AMARA
SUB OUT by CAJERO,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by BERSHERS,SARA

SUB IN by SOYSAL,BURCU

SUB IN by JONES,HALIE

REBOUND DEF by SOYSAL,BURCU
TURNOVER by SOYSAL,BURCU

STEAL by WILLIAMS,JENA'
MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY, TIFFANY

GOOD LAYUP by SOYSAL,BURCU(in the paint)
FOUL by MCGARITY,TIFFANY

FOUL by SOYSAL,BURCU

REBOUND DEF by JONES,HALIE
MISS LAYUP by SOYSAL,BURCU(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCGARITY, TIFFANY

09:37

09:19

09:15
09:15
09:15
08:55

08:42

08:22
08:16
08:03

07:50
07:28
07:04
06:58
06:58
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:49
06:23

06:18
06:14
06:14
06:10
06:10
06:03

05:50
05:26
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:09
05:09
05:09

05:00
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59

3-0

5-0

6-0

9-0

9-2

9-5

11-5

11-7

13-7

13-9

V3

V5

V 6

V9

V7

V 4

V 6

V 4

V 6

V 4

MISS LAYUP by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint)

FOUL by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

MISS 3PTR by EATON,MADELYN

MISS 3PTR by SATINI,MARGARITA
REBOUND OFF by THORNBERRY,PYPER
GOOD LAYUP by THORNBERRY,PYPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EATON,MADELYN
GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,LIZ
ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

MISS 3PTR by THORNBERRY,PYPER
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,LIZ
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,LIZ
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)

STEAL by SATINI,MARGARITA
TURNOVER by EATON,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by SATINI,MARGARITA
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by THORNBERRY,PYPER

SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA

SUB OUT by THORNBERRY,PYPER

SUB IN by KAMPS,MEGAN

SUB IN by BALLENA,DAYLANI

GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)

MISS FT by GRAVES,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA



SUB IN by BERSHERS,SARA 04:59
04:38 MISS 3PTR by EATON,MADELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,LIZ
04:32 13-11 V2 GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JONES,HALIE 04:17
REBOUND OFF by SOYSAL,BURCU -
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,AMARA(in the paint) 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,LIZ
03:34 13-13 GOOD JUMPER by KAMPS,MEGAN
-- ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,HALIE 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,LIZ
03:06 SUB OUT by GRAVES,LIZ
03:06 SUB IN by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
SUB OUT by SOYSAL,BURCU 03:06
SUB IN by CAJERO,SYDNEY 03:06
02:59 TURNOVER by EATON,MADELYN
STEAL by WILLIAMS,JENA' 02:59
TURNOVER by BERSHERS,SARA 02:55
FOUL by JONES,HALIE 02:38
02:30 MISS LAYUP by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY(in the paint)
BLOCK by BERSHERS,SARA 02:30
REBOUND DEF by BERSHERS,SARA --
MISS JUMPER by BERSHERS,SARA(in the paint) 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,MADELYN
02:03 MISS JUMPER by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:01 FOUL by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
MISS 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,MADELYN
01:33 13-16 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI
-- ASSIST by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY

MISS 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA 01:02
- REBOUND DEF by BALLENA,DAYLANI
FOUL by JONES,HALIE 00:58
SUB OUT by JONES,HALIE 00:58
SUB IN by MCGARITY, TIFFANY 00:58
00:32 MISS LAYUP by KAMPS,MEGAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by CAJERO,SYDNEY 00:32
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMARA -
MISS 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA 00:25
- REBOUND DEF by BALLENA,DAYLANI
00:15 MISS LAYUP by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint)
BLOCK by CAJERO,SYDNEY 00:15
REBOUND DEF by MCGARITY, TIFFANY =
MISS LAYUP by MCGARITY, TIFFANY(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SATINI,MARGARITA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Utah
10:00 SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA
10:00 SUB OUT by KAMPS,MEGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by EATON,MADELYN
10:00 SUB IN by THORNBERRY,PYPER
10:00 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,AMARA 09:46
09:36 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMARA --
MISS JUMPER by CAJERO,SYDNEY 09:21



REBOUND OFF by MCGARITY,TIFFANY
GOOD LAYUP by MCGARITY,TIFFANY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERSHERS,SARA
MISS JUMPER by BERSHERS,SARA(iN the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,AMARA

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMARA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JENA'
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERSHERS,SARA
SUB IN by JONES,HALIE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JENA'
SUB IN by STURDIVANT,ARIANNA
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,AMARA

BLOCK by GRAHAM,AMARA

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMARA

SUB OUT by GRAHAM,AMARA
SUB OUT by CAJERO,SYDNEY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JENA"
SUB IN by SOYSAL,BURCU
GOOD FT by JONES,HALIE
GOOD FT by JONES,HALIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SOYSAL,BURCU

FOUL by SOYSAL,BURCU

MISS JUMPER by SOYSAL,BURCU(in the paint)

FOUL by STURDIVANT,ARIANNA
SUB OUT by STURDIVANT,ARIANNA
SUB OUT by MCGARITY, TIFFANY
SUB IN by GRAHAM,AMARA

SUB IN by BERSHERS,SARA

BLOCK by BERSHERS,SARA

FOUL by BERSHERS,SARA

STEAL by GRAHAM,AMARA
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMARA (fastbreak)(in the paint)

09:16
08:59

08:44

15-16

15-18

18-18

19-18
20-18

20-19
20-20

22-20

H1

H3

Vi
V2

Vi

V2

MISS LAYUP by THORNBERRY,PYPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY

GOOD LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA

FOUL by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
SUB OUT by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
SUB OUT by BALLENA,DAYLANI
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA
SUB IN by GRAVES,LIZ

STEAL by GRAVES,LIZ
MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,LIZ

FOUL by THORNBERRY,PYPER

MISS 3PTR by SATINI,MARGARITA
FOUL by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA
STEAL by GRAVES,LIZ

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by EATON,MADELYN

GOOD FT by GRAVES,LIZ

GOOD FT by GRAVES,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,LIZ

MISS LAYUP by THORNBERRY,PYPER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by THORNBERRY,PYPER

TURNOVER by THORNBERRY,PYPER

FOUL by EATON,MADELYN
SUB OUT by THORNBERRY,PYPER



GOOD FT by GRAHAM,AMARA (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BERSHERS,SARA

GOOD LAYUP by SOYSAL,BURCU(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERSHERS,SARA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,HALIE
MISS LAYUP by SOYSAL,BURCU(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JENA'

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SOYSAL,BURCU
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by BERSHERS,SARA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BERSHERS,SARA
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,BRIANNA
SUB IN by CAJERO,SYDNEY

FOUL by JONES,HALIE
SUB OUT by JONES,HALIE
SUB IN by MCGARITY,TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by CAJERO,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by MCGARITY, TIFFANY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by BERSHERS,SARA

FOUL by GRAHAM,AMARA
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,AMARA

VISITORS: UTRGV

3rd Play By Play

Time

23-20

25-20

25-22

28-22

30-22
30-25

30-27

30-29

30-31

Score Margin

V3

V5

V3

V 6

V 8
V5

V3

Vi

H1

SUB IN by KAMPS,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KAMPS,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,LIZ
GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)
ASSIST by SATINI,MARGARITA

MISS LAYUP by KAMPS,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KAMPS,MEGAN

SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA
SUB OUT by KAMPS,MEGAN

SUB IN by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
SUB IN by BALLENA,DAYLANI

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI
ASSIST by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

MISS LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by EATON,MADELYN

MISS FT by EATON,MADELYN

BLOCK by BALLENA,DAYLANI

SUB OUT by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY

SUB IN by TRONNIER,BRYAR

GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALLENA,DAYLANI

STEAL by GRAVES,LIZ
GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TRONNIER,BRYAR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,LIZ

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,LIZ

HOME TEAM: Southern Utah

10:00

SUB OUT by TRONNIER,BRYAR



GOOD 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA
ASSIST by GRAHAM,AMARA

BLOCK by CAJERO,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JENA'
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,AMARA

REBOUND OFF by GRAHAM,AMARA
MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY, TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by CAJERO,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMARA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CAJERO,SYDNEY
GOOD FT by CAJERO,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by CAJERO,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA

REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,AMARA

FOUL by GRAHAM,AMARA
TURNOVER by GRAHAM,AMARA

FOUL by CAJERO,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by CAJERO,SYDNEY

SUB IN by SOYSAL,BURCU

GOOD LAYUP by BERSHERS,SARA(iNn the paint)
ASSIST by MCGARITY,TIFFANY

BLOCK by BERSHERS,SARA

TURNOVER by MCGARITY,TIFFANY

SUB OUT by MCGARITY, TIFFANY
SUB IN by JONES,HALIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA

33-31

33-33

34-33
35-33

35-34
35-35

37-35

37-37

V2

Vi
V2

Vi

V2

SUB OUT by BALLENA,DAYLANI
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA
SUB IN by THORNBERRY,PYPER

MISS LAYUP by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by EATON,MADELYN
MISS JUMPER by SATINI,MARGARITA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by THORNBERRY,PYPER(in the paint)

FOUL by THORNBERRY,PYPER
SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA
SUB IN by BALLENA,DAYLANI

REBOUND DEF by THORNBERRY,PYPER

GOOD JUMPER by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)
FOUL by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

MISS 3PTR by GRAVES,LIZ

REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,LIZ

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)
FOUL by GRAVES,LIZ

REBOUND DEF by THORNBERRY,PYPER
MISS 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

SUB OUT by THORNBERRY,PYPER

SUB IN by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY

MISS 3PTR by EATON,MADELYN
REBOUND OFF by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

MISS LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY(in the paint)

STEAL by GRAVES,LIZ

TURNOVER by GRAVES,LIZ

SUB OUT by GRAVES,LIZ
SUB IN by TRONNIER,BRYAR

REBOUND DEF by TRONNIER,BRYAR
MISS 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI



MISS LAYUP by BERSHERS,SARA(iN the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BERSHERS,SARA

MISS FT by BERSHERS,SARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BERSHERS,SARA

SUB OUT by SOYSAL,BURCU
SUB IN by CAJERO,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JENA'(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAJERO,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,AMARA

ASSIST by CAJERO,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by JONES,HALIE(in the paint)

FOUL by BERSHERS,SARA

TURNOVER by GRAHAM,AMARA

BLOCK by BERSHERS,SARA

MISS LAYUP by BERSHERS,SARA(iN the paint)

BLOCK by BERSHERS,SARA
REBOUND DEF by BERSHERS,SARA
GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,AMARA(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

37-39

38-39

38-41

41-41

41-43

41-44
41-45

43-45

H2

H1

H3

H2

H3
H 4

H2

REBOUND OFF by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
GOOD JUMPER by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
ASSIST by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

FOUL by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA

GOOD JUMPER by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
ASSIST by EATON,MADELYN

GOOD JUMPER by TRONNIER,BRYAR
ASSIST by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY

REBOUND DEF by TRONNIER,BRYAR

GOOD FT by EATON,MADELYN
GOOD FT by EATON,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY

TURNOVER by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY

REBOUND DEF by TRONNIER,BRYAR
MISS LAYUP by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint)

VISITORS: UTRGV Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Utah
10:00 SUB OUT by SATINI,MARGARITA
10:00 SUB OUT by TRONNIER,BRYAR
10:00 SUB IN by GRAVES,LIZ
10:00 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
SUB OUT by BERSHERS,SARA 10:00
SUB IN by MCGARITY, TIFFANY 10:00
09:49 FOUL by BALLENA,DAYLANI
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,AMARA 09:49 44-45 H1
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,AMARA 09:49 45-45
09:36 45-47 H2 GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JENA' 09:15
09:15 STEAL by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
09:03 45-49 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
- ASSIST by GRAVES,LIZ
08:53 FOUL by GRAVES,LIZ
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,HALIE 08:42 48-49 H1
ASSIST by CAJERO,SYDNEY -
08:23 48-52 H4 GOOD 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI

ASSIST by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA



TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JENA' 08:16

08:16 STEAL by BALLENA,DAYLANI

08:11 MISS LAYUP by BALLENA,DAYLANI(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by EATON,MADELYN

08:07 MISS LAYUP by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAVES,LIZ
08:03 48-54 H6 GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:03
SUB OUT by JONES,HALIE 08:03
SUB IN by BERSHERS,SARA 08:03
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JENA' 07:48 51-54 H3
FOUL by BERSHERS,SARA 07:27

07:27 51-55 H4 GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
07:27 51-56 H5 GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

FOUL by CAJERO,SYDNEY 07:03
TURNOVER by CAJERO,SYDNEY 07:03
SUB OUT by CAJERO,SYDNEY 07:03
SUB IN by SOYSAL,BURCU 07:03

06:48 51-59 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
-- ASSIST by GRAVES,LIZ
GOOD LAYUP by SOYSAL,BURCU(in the paint) 06:29 53-59 H6
ASSIST by BERSHERS,SARA --
06:21 53-62 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BALLENA,DAYLANI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA

MISS 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA 06:04

REBOUND OFF by MCGARITY,TIFFANY --

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JENA' 05:58 56-62 H6
ASSIST by MCGARITY,TIFFANY --

FOUL by BERSHERS,SARA 05:45

05:45 56-63 H7 GOOD FT by EATON,MADELYN

05:45 56-64 H8 GOOD FT by EATON,MADELYN
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JENA'(in the paint) 05:31 58-64 H6

05:12 MISS JUMPER by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERSHERS,SARA =

GOOD LAYUP by MCGARITY, TIFFANY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:04 60-64 H4

ASSIST by BERSHERS,SARA ==

05:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:03

04:45 60-66 H6 GOOD LAYUP by GRAVES,LIZ(in the paint)
FOUL by GRAHAM,AMARA 04:45

04:45 60-67 H7 GOOD FT by GRAVES,LIZ
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,AMARA 04:25

04:25 BLOCK by EATON,MADELYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY, TIFFANY 04:15

- REBOUND DEF by BALLENA,DAYLANI
04:05 60-69 H9 GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by BERSHERS,SARA 03:53 62-69 H7
03:40 62-72 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by GRAVES,LIZ
— ASSIST by EATON,MADELYN

MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY, TIFFANY 03:13
== REBOUND DEF by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
02:53 TURNOVER by BALLENA,DAYLANI
02:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JENA'(in the paint) 02:41
== REBOUND DEF by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY
02:31 TURNOVER by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
GOOD 3PTR by MCGARITY, TIFFANY 02:15 65-72 H7
ASSIST by GRAHAM,AMARA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:13

SUB OUT by SOYSAL,BURCU 02:13



SUB IN by JONES,HALIE
FOUL by JONES,HALIE

GOOD 3PTR by BERSHERS,SARA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JENA'

FOUL by BERSHERS,SARA

SUB OUT by BERSHERS,SARA

SUB IN by SOYSAL,BURCU

MISS 3PTR by MCGARITY,TIFFANY
REBOUND OFF by SOYSAL,BURCU

MISS LAYUP by SOYSAL,BURCU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,AMARA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,HALIE
GOOD LAYUP by SOYSAL,BURCU(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JENA'

FOUL by MCGARITY,TIFFANY

GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,AMARA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by GRAHAM,AMARA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SOYSAL,BURCU

SUB IN by STURDIVANT,ARIANNA

FOUL by STURDIVANT,ARIANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by STURDIVANT,ARIANNA
SUB IN by SOYSAL,BURCU
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JENA'

65-73
65-74
68-74

68-75
68-76

70-76

70-77
70-78
72-78

73-78

73-79
73-80

H8
H9
H 6

H7
H8

H 6

H7
H8
H 6

H5

H 6
H7

GOOD FT by GRAVES,LIZ
GOOD FT by GRAVES,LIZ

GOOD FT by GRAVES,LIZ
GOOD FT by GRAVES,LIZ

FOUL by BARRINGTON,KINSLEY

REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,LIZ

MISS LAYUP by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALLENA,DAYLANI

MISS LAYUP by EATON,MADELYN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by EATON,MADELYN
SUB IN by SATINI,MARGARITA

GOOD FT by GRAVES,LIZ
GOOD FT by GRAVES,LIZ

FOUL by BALLENA,DAYLANI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA
GOOD FT by DAUGHERTY,CHERITA



